

Advancing security and well-being.

ELGIN

VACTOR

FS DEPOT

February 16, 2023

To whom it may concern,

Elgin Sweeper Company and Vactor Manufacturing, Inc. are represented by a world-wide distribution network offering expert service and genuine OEM quality parts for its and ELGIN street sweeping equipment and VACTOR lines of sewer and catch basin cleaning equipment. Parts supplied by other vendors do not meet Elgin/Vactor OEM standards or requirements. Equipping your truck with a part other than a specified OEM product could affect your OEM warranty. Both companies are subsidiaries of **Federal Signal Corporation**.

Jack Doheny Company is the sole distributor for the entire state of Ohio, including the City of Columbus, representing Elgin Sweeper Company/ Vactor Manufacturing, Inc. and is responsible for the sales, service, warranty, and is the provider of genuine OEM parts for the Elgin and Vactor Product lines. The service technicians at **Jack Doheny Company** are factory certified to provide quality service work.

Challenge Manufacturing and Elgin Sweeper has entered into an exclusive agreement whereas Elgin Sweeper will distribute the Challenger Sweeper under the new name of the Elgin Broom Badger. Elgin Sweeper and our distributors will be responsible for the sales and all support required to support all Challenger branded and Broom Bader branded machines. Jack Doheny Companies is the sole source provider for all Broom Badger and Challenger OEM parts for the state of Ohio.

For all your equipment requirements, please contact: Jack Doheny Company

Jack Doheny Company 377 Cavett Ave Cincinnati, OH 45215 Tel: (513) 921-8888 URL: www.dohenycompany.com

Jack Doheny Company 1860 Summit Commerce Park Twinsburg, OH 44087 Tel: (330) 963-7766

URL: www.dohenycompany.com

Best Regards,

Kevin Fick Senior Director, FS Depot 847-429-4030